
                     Guerin Catholic Summer Athletics Schedule                          

Cross Country 
7:00am – 8:30am (Monday -Friday) 
June 7 – July 22 
Excluding Moratorium week (6/28-7/2) 
Any questions contact – Coach Tom Gallagher, 
tgallagher@guerincatholic.org 
 

Football Summer Practice  
4:00pm-8pm 
June 9, 14, 16, 21, 23 
July 7, 12, 14, 16, 19, 21, 22 
 

Football Speed, Strength, & Conditioning  
4-6pm 
June 10, 17, 24 
July 8 
 

Football Open Lift  
4-6pm 
July 26, 28 
Any questions contact – Coach Tom Dilley, 
tdilley@guerincatholic.org 
 

Girls Soccer Summer Training  
9am-11am 
June 8, 9, 10, 15, 16, 17, 22, 23, 24 
July 6, 7, 8, 13, 14, 15, 20, 21, 22 
Any questions contact – Coach Sean Yau, 
syau@guerincatholic.org 
 

Boys Soccer Summer Training 
4pm-6pm 
June 8, 9, 10, 15, 16, 17, 22, 23, 24,  
July 6, 7, 8, 13, 14, 15, 20, 21, 22 
Weights (Tues & Thursday’s 3:00-3:45pm) 
Any questions contact – Coach Chris McGrath, 
cmcgrath@guerincatholic.org 
 

Boys Tennis Summer Training 
Optional workouts starting July 5. TBD 
Any questions contact – Coach Chris Sciaudone, 
csciaudone@guerincatholic.org 
 

Boys Basketball Summer Open Gym 
6:30am-8:30am (Monday-Friday) 
June 7 – June 18 
Any questions contact – Coach Bobby Allen, 
ballen@guerincatholic.org 
 

Girls Basketball Summer Open Gym 
7pm-9pm 
June 7, 8, 9, 14, 15, 16, 21, 22, 23 
Any questions contact – Coach Marc Quaranta, 
mquaranta@guerincatholic.org 

 

Girls Volleyball Summer Training 
4pm-6pm 
June 9, 10, 21, 23 
July 6, 7, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23 
 

Girls Volleyball Agility Training w/Coach Waymouth 

2pm-3pm 
June 7, 14, 21 
July 12, 19 

Girls Volleyball weight-lifting w/Coach Waymouth 
2-3pm 
June 8. 10, 15, 17, 22, 24 
July 6, 8, 13, 15, 20, 22 
Any questions contact – Coach Hailey Brown, 
hbrown@guerincatholic.org 
 

Wrestling Summer Training 
11:00am-1:00pm (Mon-Fri) starting June 14 
10:00am-12pm (Saturday’s) 
June 5, 12, 19, 26 
July 10, 17, 24  
Any questions contact – Coach Jeff Dunasky, 
jdunasky@guerincatholic.org 
 

Cheerleading Try-outs & Summer Schedule 
Game Day Try-outs 
May 3 (5-7pm), May 4 (5-8pm) 
 

Competition Try-outs 
May 6 (5-7pm), May 7 (5-8pm) 
 

Game Day Practices (4-6pm) 
May 10, 17, 24 
June 7, 14, 21 
July 12, 19 
 

Game Day Practices (4-5:30pm) 
May 12, 19, 26 (on the track) 
June 2, 9, 16, 23 
July 7, 14, 21 
 

Competition Practices (5-7pm) 
May 11, 13, 18, 20, 25, 27 
June 3, 8, 10, 15, 17, 22, 24 
July 6, 8, 13, 15, 20, 22 
 

Competition Practices (6-8pm) 
May 12, 19, 26 
June 2, 9, 16, 23 
July 7, 14, 21 
Any questions contact – Coach Lauren Congdon, 
lcongdon@guerincatholic.org 


